
Athletes -
Must present to the Classification Centre 30 minutes before the allocated time on the classification schedule.
Must be accompanied by one support person. If needed, an additional interpreter can accompany the athlete to classification.
Must bring a passport or another official form of identification to classification.
Must bring visual correction aids to classification if needed.
*Please note that II Classification in Athletics consists of two parts, a sport cognition test and sport specific test.

 It is necessary that the athlete presents for both parts of the test. 
Athletes should be appropriately dressed in sport clothes for the sport specific test.

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event
08:30 43137 IND Goyal Aanchal Female 2001-12-24 T20 [TaR] Review-2026
09:30 58390 IND Bhushan Male 2000-05-05 T20 [TaR] Review-2026
10:30 59423 IND Phogaat Ishika Female 2003-09-10 T20 [TaR] Review-2026
11:30 67680 IND Badgoti Manish Kumar Male 2007-07-18 T20 New
12:30                                                                                      Lunch
13:30 61305 IND Agrawal Bhuvi Female 2007-07-28 T20 [TaR], T20 Review-2026, Review-2026
14:30 67667 IND Aayush Male 2008-02-24 F20 New

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event
16:00 43137 IND Goyal Aanchal Female 2001-12-24 T20 [TaR] Review-2026
16:15 58390 IND Bhushan Male 2000-05-05 T20 [TaR] Review-2026
16:30 59423 IND Phogaat Ishika Female 2003-09-10 T20 [TaR] Review-2026
16:45 67680 IND Badgoti Manish Kumar Male 2007-07-18 T20 [TaR] New
17:00 61305 IND Agrawal Bhuvi Female 2007-07-28 T20 [TaR] Review-2026
17:15 61305 IND Agrawal Bhuvi Female 2007-07-28 T20  [HozJ] Review-2026
17:30 43474 IND Bansal Ananya Female 2003-04-03 T20 [HozJ] New
17:45 67667 IND Aayush Male 2008-02-24 F20 [Shot Put] New

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event
09:30 68450 RUS Adushkina Regina Female 2001-03-18 T20 [TaR] New
10:30 63304 RUS Kirikov Kirill Male 2005-11-22 T20 [TaR] Review-2026
11:30 52718 RUS Tsepilova Viktoriia Female 2001-07-14 T20 [TaR] Review
12:30                                                                                      Lunch
13:30 63302 RUS Stepanenkova Valentina Female 1998-03-07 T20 [HozJ] Review-2026
14:30 63301 RUS Sapanzha Irina Female 2005-10-21 T20 [HozJ] Review-2026

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event
16:00 68450 RUS Adushkina Regina Female 2001-03-18 T20 [TaR] New
16:15 63304 RUS Kirikov Kirill Male 2005-11-22 T20 [TaR] Review-2026
16:30 52718 RUS Tsepilova Viktoriia Female 2001-07-14 T20 [TaR] Review
16:45 63302 RUS Stepanenkova Valentina Female 1998-03-07 T20 [HozJ] Review-2026
17:00 63301 RUS Sapanzha Irina Female 2005-10-21 T20 [HozJ] Review-2026

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event
09:30 68454 RUS Mukhametzianov Arsenii Male 2004-05-26 T20 [TaR] New
10:30 68453 RUS Sainchina Natalia Female 2004-07-16 T20 [TaR] New
11:30 68455 RUS Simonov Konstantin Male 2002-05-27 T20 [TaR] New
12:30                                                                                      Lunch
13:30 68452 RUS Makarov Sergei Male 2003-01-12 T20 [TaR] New, New
14:30 63300 RUS Voloshin Vladilen Male 2000-11-21 T20 [TaR] Review-2026

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event
16:00 68454 RUS Mukhametzianov Arsenii Male 2004-05-26 T20 [TaR] New
16:15 68453 RUS Sainchina Natalia Female 2004-07-16 T20 [TaR] New
16:30 68455 RUS Simonov Konstantin Male 2002-05-27 T20 [TaR] New
16:45 68452 RUS Makarov Sergei Male 2003-01-12 T20 [TaR] New, New
17:00 63300 RUS Voloshin Vladilen Male 2000-11-21 T20 [TaR] Review-2026

Sport Specific Test

Location: Track and field
Sport Specific Test

Location: Stadium
Date: 9 March 2026

Sport Cognition Test

Location: Track and field
Sport Specific Test
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Location: Track and field
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Version 2
Classification Schedule for Athletes with an Intellectual Impairment

Location: Stadium
Date: 8 March 2026
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